Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Melissa C. Yale				01/06/2005		
Hollan A. Tsuda				01/06/2005		
Glenn Kecker				01/06/2005		
Benjamin C. Rivera				01/06/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Leatherman 7	Tool Gr	oup, Inc.			
Street Address:	12106 NE Air	12106 NE Ainsworth Circle				
City:	Portland					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97220					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11743		11743	3004			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(503)228	8-4373				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Ĩ		
Phone: 5032275631						
Email: doug@chernofflaw.com						
Correspondent Name: J. Douglas Wells						
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1600						
Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DBH:0756.1093			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J. Douglas Wells			
PATENT 500268555 REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0598						

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Melissa C. Yale Hollan A. Tsuda Glenn Klecker; and Benjamin C. Rivera Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Portland			
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	State: OR			
Other	Country: US Zip: 97220			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/743,004	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	' Iched? □ Yes ⊠ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: Donald B. Haslett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel.</u> LLP - Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State <u>: OR</u> Zip: <u>97204</u> Phone Number : (503) 227-5631	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1008</u> Expiration Date <u>02/2009</u>			
Fax Number: (503) 228-4373	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1550</u>			
Email Address: doug@cb/ernofflaw.com //	Authorized User Name Chernoff, Vilhauer et al.			
9. Signature : tom dully	May 1, 2007			
J. Douglas Wells	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(:

WHEREAS, we, Melissa C. Yale, residing at 3333 NE 76th Ave., Portland, Oregon 97213, Hollan A. Tsuda, residing at 17585 NW Santiam Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229, Glenn Klecker, residing at 216 Brown Street Silverton, Oregon 97381 and Benjamin C. Rivera, residing at 19485 Suncrest Drive West Linn, Oregon 97068, have invented an invention entitled MULTIPURPOSE TOOL INCLUDING HOLDER FOR REPLACEABLE TOOL BLADES, for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent which is a utility patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

1

114/2005 Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

01/06/05 1/6/2005

Dated:

Melina

Hollan A Tsuda

Glenn Klecker

Benjamin C. Rivera

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0601

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OREGON)) ss: County of MULTNOMAH)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Melissa C. Yale, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 6^{++} day of	January, 2005.	
OFFICIAL SEAL MONICA S. HOSLER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 384294 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2008	Notary Public for My Commission Expires:	ne S Hosler Oregon Oct 28,2008

STATE OF OREGON)) ss: County of MULTNOMAH)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Hollan A. Tsuda, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{6}^{\mu}$ day of	January 2005.
	Notary Public for My Commission Expires: Oct 28, 2008
OFFICIAL SEAL	



STATE OF OREGON

County of MULTNOMAH)

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Glenn Klecker, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this <u>6</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2005. Monue 5. Hotlen Public mmission : Oct 28, 2008 Notary Public for OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission MONICA S. HOSLER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON Expires: COMMISSION NO. 384294 COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2008 STATE OF OREGON) ss: County of MULTNOMAH) Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Benjamin C. Rivera, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this <u>6</u> the day of <u>amery</u>, 2005.



Notary Public for My Commission Expires:

3

<u>Denna</u> Stoolen

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 05/01/2007